FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

MP. 99



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADFMARK

12-16-1999

'I∂' RECORDATIO	ON FORM COVER
1 -	MARKS ONLY 101224760
	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year 02-19-99
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Air Flo Products, Inc.	11-30-99
Formoriu	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name John Donovan Enterprises-	Florida, Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 2951 S.E. Dominica Terrac	e <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Stuart	Flori d a 34997
Address (line 2)	Fiorida State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Stuart City	Fiorida State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Stuart City Individual General Partnership	Fiorida State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Stuart City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Florida State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Attion Florida
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Stuart City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Stuart City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Florida State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FOR M	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	
OMB 0651	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027			IRADEMARK		
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Recei	ving Party only.		
Name [Holly M. Ford				
Address (line 1)	Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.				
Address (line 2)	1001 G Street, NW				
Address (line 3)	Washington, DC 20001				
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number			
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the att including any attachments.	ached conveyance docum	nent #		
T		an Number(e)			
	Application Number(s) or Registration		Mark if additional numbers attached		
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration No		l l		
Trac	lemark Application Number(s)	Registration	on Number(s)		
75/452,02	28				
					
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of p	operties involved. #	1		
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties I	isted (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00		
	·		10.00		
		eposit Account			
Deposit A	ACCOUNT ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be	charged to the account.)			
(Linter for p	Deposit Account				
	·				
	Authorization to	charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement a	and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
indic	cated herein.				
11017-24	Ford	MYYDDAA	1113/100		
Holly M.		Signature	Date Signed		
Hanne			-hia ailing		

TRADEMARK REEL: 001999 FRAME: 0130

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Air Flo Products, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, located at 2605 Branch Street, P.O. Box 620555, Middleton, WISCONSIN 53562 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Serial No. 75/452028 (AIR FLO) filed March 17, 1998 in the United States; and

WHEREAS, on February 19, 1999, Assignor sold, assigned and transferred all of its right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Application No. 75/452,028 to John Donovan Enterprises-Florida, Inc., a Florida Corporation, located and doing business at 2951 S.E. Dominica Terrace, Stuart, Florida 34997 (hereinafter "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, the parties are desirous of ratifying and confirming said sale, assignment and transfer of all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the goodwill symbolized thereby,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and sufficiency which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, mucc pro tune as of February 19, 1999, the entire right, title, interest in and to U.S. Trademark Application No. 75/452,028 and the goodwill of the business connected with the trademark the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE all right to sue for and receive all damages accruing from past infringements of the trademark herein assigned.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under direction, and all those in privity therewith.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby appoints Holly M. Ford, Brian E. Banner, William W. Beckett, Christopher

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001999 FRAME: 0131

Glembocki, Patricia E. Hong, Franklin D. Wolffe and Joseph M. Potenza, all members of the Bar of the highest court of the District of Columbia, Marc S. Cooperman and Christopher J. Renk, members of the Bar of the highest court of Illinois, and each of them c/o Banner & Witcoff, Ltd., Eleventh Floor, 1001 G Street, N.W., Washington, D.C., 20001-4597, telephone number (202) 508-9100, its attorneys, with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection herewith, and to receive the Certificate of Registration.

Please direct all correspondence and telephone inquiries regarding this matter to Holly M. Ford at the above address and telephone number.

Air Flo Products, Inc.

Signatur

Name: Grea Chke

Title: Former President

Date: //-30-99

Docket No. 02151.76472

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of: John Donovan Enterprises-Florida, Inc. a Florida corporation)		
))		
Mark:	AIRFLO	<u> </u>		
Serial No.:	75/452,028) }		
Filed:	March 17, 1998	,)	

PETITION TO REVIVE

Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-5513

Applicant is the owner of the above-identified application filed on March 17, 1998 in Class 42. Attached hereto is a true copy of the Notice of Abandonment mailed to Applicant on October 1, 1999. The Notice of Abandonment states that Applicant failed to respond to the Office Action mailed on February 1, 1999. It is submitted that this delay was unintentional and that the requested subject application be revived in accordance with Section 2.66 of the Trademark Act. The Applicant also advises the Trademark Office that the mark was assigned from Air Flo Products, Inc. to John Donovan Enterprises-Florida, Inc. and attaches hereto a copy of the Nunc Pro Tune Assignment simultaneously filed with the Assignment Division.

Applicant's response to the February I, 1999 office action is also filed herewith.

The requisite fee of \$100.00 is submitted herewith.

John Donovan Enterprises,-Florida, Ing

Name: Mike

Namo: MIKE CITE

Title: Prasident

Date: 11/30/99

RECORDED: 12/01/1999 REEL:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001999 FRAME: 0133